Number	Name
816	H. W. Insley, et al.
817	Jacob F. Arney
818	Edward Baker
819	Pearl Aleshire
820	John Sager
821	P. J. Jordan

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY, Attorney General.

655.

APPROVAL—GRANT OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN BETHEL, PIKE, AND HARMONY TOWNSHIPS, CLARK COUNTY, OHIO, FOR USE AS PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 26, 1937.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Bethel, Pike and Harmony Townships, Clark County, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
801	Marshall Frock
802	Edwin C. Angle
803	B. F. Hughes

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

Herbert S. Duffy, Attorney General.

656.

APPROVAL—GRANT OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY GEORGE W. WING OF SHARON TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, FOR USE AS PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 26, 1937.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement executed to the State of Ohio, No. 805, by one George W. Wing of Sharon Township, Franklin County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in said township and county.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.